
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/10/13 1st Payment 6,240,535

2nd Payment 6,490,156
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 6,749,762

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 7,019,753

5th Payment 7,300,543

1 04/03/13 Wed $26,346,048 $12,588,416 $40,000,000 $25,094,102.89 1.594 7.2% 7.2% 6th Payment 7,592,565

2 04/06/13 Sat $31,112,426 $26,558,634 $50,000,000 $32,425,421.53 1.542 8.5% 15.1% 7th Payment 7,896,267

3 04/10/13 Wed $36,179,774 $43,281,762 $60,000,000 $38,900,000.00 1.542 9.8% 23.4% 8th Payment 8,212,118

4 04/13/13 Sat $38,358,690 $61,368,136 $70,000,000 $45,100,000.00 1.551 10.4% 31.4% 9th Payment 8,540,603

5 04/17/13 Wed $35,341,564 $77,799,168 $80,000,000 $51,600,000.00 1.551 9.6% 38.0% 10th Payment 8,882,227

6 04/20/13 Sat $40,583,804 $95,607,887 $95,000,000 $61,900,000.00 1.534 10.9% 44.8% 11th Payment 9,237,516

7 04/24/13 Wed $44,278,652 $115,968,320 $116,000,000 $75,600,000.00 1.534 11.9% 51.3% 12th Payment 9,607,016

8 04/27/13 Sat $51,345,324 $139,396,208 $140,000,000 $91,400,000.00 1.532 13.6% 57.9% 13th Payment 9,991,297

9 05/01/13 Wed $53,202,316 $163,828,070 $165,000,000 $107,700,000.00 1.532 14.1% 63.9% 14th Payment 10,390,949

10 05/04/13 Sat $64,234,610 $193,831,013 $191,000,000 $124,300,000.00 1.536 16.7% 69.9% 15th Payment 10,806,587

11 05/08/13 Wed $77,911,916 $229,703,573 $222,000,000 $144,500,000.00 1.536 19.9% 75.9% 16th Payment 11,238,850

12 05/11/13 Sat $96,351,915 $280,311,364 $270,000,000 $171,900,000.00 1.571 24.0% 81.7% 17th Payment 11,688,404

13 05/15/13 Wed $148,032,640 $350,022,305 $350,000,000 $222,800,000.00 1.571 34.5% 88.0% 18th Payment 12,155,941

14 05/18/13 Sat $216,791,809 $452,113,040 $0.00 1.571 46.1% 93.5% 19th Payment 12,642,178

15 05/22/13 Wed $296,065,281 $591,534,922 $0.00 1.571 57.0% 97.2% 20th Payment 13,147,865

16 05/25/13 Sat $433,583,618 $795,716,392 $0.00 1.571 71.0% 99.2% 21st Payment 13,673,780

17 05/29/13 Wed $592,130,562 $1,074,560,157 $0.00 1.571 81.5% 99.9% 22nd Payment 14,220,731

18 06/01/13 Sat $693,733,788 $1,401,250,508 $0.00 1.571 86.2% 100.0% 23rd Payment 14,789,560

19 06/05/13 Wed $828,982,786 $1,791,631,778 $0.00 1.571 90.6% 100.0% 24th Payment 15,381,143

20 06/08/13 Sat $901,853,924 $2,216,329,235 $0.00 1.571 92.4% 100.0% 25th Payment 15,996,389

21 06/12/13 Wed $1,077,677,622 $2,723,824,887 $0.00 1.571 95.4% 100.0% 26th Payment 16,636,244

27th Payment 17,301,694

28th Payment 17,993,762

29th Payment 18,713,512

30th Payment 19,462,053

Total 350,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/10/2013


